daged at Ka,dena .AFB in preparation for movement to Dana.rl€. 

22 January Advance party under Company Executive Officer depart~d 
'.(o.,dena .AFB; arrived Danang. 1 Officer - 38 Enlisted 

23 Jo:r..1JC1.r.y Remaj.nder of Company ~parted Ka.dena AF.8; arrived 
-::-:~-,lang with~ five (5) Officers, one hundred ninety-two (192) 
;:::f)liE;'C3d lYlo-ti'ines. Officir'llly relieved Co L, ;dBn, 9thMar. Lt 
:~n'[,CHl:!:,T.J pos to d as firs t Duty Off ioer for Co D" 1 stBn, 3dMa.r. 
;·:.·:!ei.7ed three (3) M38A1 jeeps • 

... January Received two (2) M35 2i ton trucks. Dispatched two (2)